SB 444-4 (LC 1671) 2/22/13 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 444

1 In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "(1)" and insert "(1)(a)".

2 In line 7, delete "a cigarette, cigar or other form of tobacco".

3 After line 8, insert:

"(b) As used in this subsection, "smokes" means to inhale, exhale, burn
or carry a lighted cigarette, cigar, pipe, weed, plant, regulated narcotic or
other combustible substance.".

7 Delete lines 14 and 15 and insert:

8 "(b) Class C traffic violation for a second or subsequent offense.".

9